



Notice of Relocation of Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Nanjing Branch

January 6, 2025

Dear Customers,

Thank you for your trust and support to Hang Seng (China) Limited Nanjing Branch.

With effect from 6th January 2025, Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Nanjing Branch is relocated to Units 1812-14, 18/F, One IFC, Nanjing IFC, No.347 Jiangdong Middle Road, Jianye District, Nanjing (Postal Code 210019), telephone number 025-5801 8666.

We are committed to provide quality service. Should you have any queries or require any assistance, please contact 025-5801 8666 or our 24-Hour Customer Service Hotline 8008 30 8008 / 4008 30 8008.

Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Nanjing Branch